 	-	

# 124000332842

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	·
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of S	tatus
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

200432574992 MIG-I AH 947

RECEIVED

Office Use Only

incserv

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 850.656.7956 Fax: 850.656.7953 www.incserv.com

Incorporating Services, Ltd.

· •

1

# ORDER FORM

FROM

Melissa Moreau

850.656.7953

TO Florida Department of State The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 corphelp@dos.myflorida.com

850-245-6051

**PRIORITY** Regular Approval



# ORDER ENTITY

REQUEST DATE 8/1/2024

JG AUTO FINANCE, LLC

### PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES: JG AUTO FINANCE, LLC (FL)

File the attached conversion and subsquent articles of organization and provide a certified copy and certificate of status.

### NOTES:

\$185.00 Authorized

# **RETURN/FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS:**

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 120050000052

Please bill the above referenced account for this order.

If you have any questions please contact me at 656-7956,

Sincerely,

# COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

۰, N

:

SUBJECT: JG Auto Finance. LLC

Tallahassee, FL 32314

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Joseph Ghattas				202
	(Contact Person)			A
JG Auto Finance, LLC	;			24 AUG -
	(Firm/Company)			2024 AUG - 1 Millians
2151 Dr. Martin Luthe	r King Jr. Blvd.			
	(Address)			
Pompano Beach, Flor	ida 33069			с <u>а</u> <b>н</b>
	City, State and Zip Code)			
joefinance500@gmail	.com			
E-mail Address: (to )	be used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further informati	ion concerning this ma			
(Name of Conta	act Person)	at () (Area Code) (Da	ytime Telephone Number)	_
	for the following amou a bank located in the		ssed by this office must	be payable in US
□ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	■\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Add		Stree	<u>:t Address:</u>	
New Filing S			Filing Section	
Division of C P.O. Box 632			sion of Corporations	
E.O. DOX 03.	. /	i ne s	Centre of Tallahassee	

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

6

. . . .

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: JG Auto Finance. Inc.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)		21	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	<u> </u>	024 A	العاد
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common i	law or bu	sia <b>cs</b> s trus	a <u>, ciçi</u> )
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	NS.	1	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the na	ame	e country)	19
July 22, 2010 on		ي و	$\bigcirc$
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	1 2-4	+	

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

JG Auto Finance, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

### Docutsign Envelope ID 404C5552-4662-4F23-8652-4D9A05D1FD43

Signed this <u>1st</u>	_day of <u>August</u>	2024		
Signature of Author	ized Representativ <u>e-o64</u>	anited Liability Company:		
Signature of Authoriz	ed Representative: $\underbrace{Jose}_{TAF}$	pli Glattas 1955E1DC841A Title: Authorized Person		
			-	
		ty: [See below for required signature(s)]		
Printed Name: Joseph	Ghattas	Title: President	_	
		Title:	_	
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:	_	
				202
Printed Name:		Title:	- [-	2024 AUG
Signature: Printed Name:		Title: Title:	- 222	-
Signature:			ഗം പെ ഗ	14 9: L
Printed Name:		Title:	- 72	۲ų :6
	m: 1. Vice Chairman, Director 5 have not been selected, a			
If Florida General Pa Signature of one Gene	<u>urtnership or Limited Liz</u> ral Partner.	ability Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Pa Signatures of <u>ALL</u> Ge		ability Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an author	ized person.			

Í

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:\$25.00Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:\$125.00Certified Copy:\$30.00 (Optional)Certificate of Status:\$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE 1 - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JG Auto Finance, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address:</u>	
2151 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.	2151 Dr. Martin Luther Kin	g Jr. Blvd.
Pompano Beach, Florida 33069	Pompano Beach. Florida 3	33069
		~ ~ ~
		2024
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg		ent's Signatur <u>e</u> :
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.)	win Registered Agent. You must designate an	individual or another
		<u> </u>
The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:	HV S
Joseph Ghattas		
	Name	9: <b>47</b> 5: FL
		r
2151 Dr. Martin Luthe	r King Jr. Blvd.	
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Pompano Beach	FL <sup>33069</sup>	
City	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.. Docusigned by.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

# (CONTINUED)

Docusign Envelope ID 404C5552-4662-4F23-8652-4D9A05D1FD43

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	<u>Name and Address:</u>
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Joseph Ghattas
	2151 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
	Pompano Beach, Florida 33069
	2024
	<u></u> , <u></u> ,
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	<b>بو</b> ا <u>م</u>
CLE V. Othersen stations of	MA 9: 47
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	

# REQUIRED SIGNATURF flocuSigned by.

Joseph Ghattas - 14F1955E4DDB43A

# Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

\_\_\_\_\_

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

The Construction CAN I at LINE AT CAN FOR REPORT